

Chobbe Ram & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. MMO No.344 of 2026

19.08.2026 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1 & 2/State.

Statement of Sh. Anil Rana and Smt. Bali Devi have been recorded. Taken on record.

List the matter for consideration on **24.08.2026.**

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th August, 2026
(Kiran)